Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office :	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	ATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem thereof.	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Shinji SUZUKI	Name: JANOME SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.	
	Street Address: 1-1, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku,	
	City: 104-0031 TOKYO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Country: JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[X] No. :	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: 8/8/2007		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
li,	a new application, the execution date of the	
application is:	a new approachm, the short-in-	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/974,601	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed or faxed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	Involved [1]	
Weingarten, Schurgin,	•	
Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP		
Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
FAX: (617) 451-0313	[] Enclosed	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to	
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document.	
Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467/	Date: 1-10-8	
_ ' / • //		
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Attorney Docket No. TAK-005XX		
CLG/laf/358157.1 Sent	VIA FACSIMILE to:	

Assignment Division, Recordation Services
Fax No. (571) 273 0140

U.S. Attorney Docket

TAK--005XX

U.S. Application No. 11/974,601 filed October 15, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

sell and assign to

Janome Sewing Machine Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Japan

having a business address at 1-1. Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, 104-0031 Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said in vention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Date: 2001, 8.8	c/o Janome Sewing Machine Co.,Ltd. 1463, Hazama-machi, Hachioji-shi,
Witness:	193-0941 Tokyo, Japan
KATO Shinichi	
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
Witness:	
Date :	
· Witness:	
	Date: 2001 F. P Witness: KATO Shinichi Date: Witness: Date: Witness: Date:

PATENT REEL: 020351 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 01/10/2008